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Request for Proposals (“RFP”) for  
Community Development Block Grant-Disaster Recovery (CDBG-DR) Project 

Management Support Services (Rebid of RFP#201907_073) 
 

RFP# 201909_078 
 

Respondents’ Pre-Proposal Teleconference Attendance Log 
 

September 25, 2019 
 

NOTE: This log represents the firms that confirmed participation via email. 

Firm Respondent Email Address Phone Number 
MWBE, Section 3 or 

SDVOB

ARMAND CORP Peter Sertzoglou 
psertzoglou@armandcorp.com (212) 542‐4179 MBE & WBE 

ARMAND CORP John Paris  jparis@armandcorp.com (212) 542‐4180 MBE & WBE 

ARMAND CORP Heather Manson  
hmanson@armandcorp.com (212) 542‐4181 MBE & WBE 

ARMAND CORP Brandon Robilotti 
brobilotti@armandcorp.com  (212) 542‐4182 MBE & WBE 
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BUI STUDIO, LLC Trang Bui, President 
trang@buistudio.com  (917) 561‐4108 MBE, WBE, DBE, 

Section 3 

CPG, CONSULTING 

SOFTWARE ENERGY 
J. Michael Orifici, 

Managing Partner  jmo@capprosoft.com 
(914) 381‐4000 

X1025 NO  

CSA GROUP 

Jesus J. Suarez, JR, 

Vice President, 

Business 

Development 
jjsuarezjr@csagroup.com (212) 677‐0777 MBE  

DEWBERRY 

ENGINEERS INC. 
Ted Van Kirk 

tvankirk@dewberry.com  (703) 402 3195 NO 

GCR INCORPORATED 
Jared M. Lee, Senior 

Grants Manager  jlee@gcrinc.com (504) 304‐2500 NO 

GUIDEHOUSE Jori Hornberg 
jhornberg@guidehouse.com (847) 400‐6980 NO 

HGA Trent Rives 
trives@hga‐llc.com (225) 490‐5409 NO 

HGA  
Marjorie K. Torres, 

PMP mtorres@hga‐llc.com (225) 490‐5410 NO 
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HGA  Kim Powell 
mtorres@hga‐llc.com (225) 490‐5410 NO 

HILL 

INTERNATIONAL, 

INC.                

Mellanie Bennett‐

Monclova Mellaniebennett‐monclova@hillintl.com (212) 244‐1922 NO 

HILL 

INTERNATIONAL, 

INC.                

Marc Zaretsky 
marczaretsky@hillintl.com  (212) 244‐3700 NO 

HORNE, LLP 

Michael Gagner, 

Program Manager, 

Government 

Services 
michael.gagner@hornellp.com  (601) 326‐1000 NO 

HORNE, LLP 

Lori Cochran, Senior 

Manager, 

Government 

Services  
Lori.cochran@hornellp.com (919) 672‐3010 NO 

ICF 
Meredith Derr, 

Senior Manager Meredith.derr@icf.com (201) 803‐0984 NO 

IEM 
Olvin Vargas, Project 

Manager  www.iem.com (732) 470‐8546 NO 

IEM 
Debra Smith, 

Program Manager, 

CDBG‐DR SME 
Debra.Smith@iem.com  (732) 733‐6255 NO  
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Institute of Building 

Technology and 

Safety (IBTS) 

C. Shaun McLain, 

CPSM smclain@ibts.org  (571) 528‐0485 NO 

Institute of Building 

Technology and 

Safety (IBTS) 

Fenil Patel,  Project 

Manager fpatel@ibts.org (201) 743‐8855 NO 

K2 Intelligence 
Tejah Duckworth, 

Senior Direcor   tduckworth@k2intelligence.com (917) 281‐3282 NO 

KPMG Forensic  
Thomas Stanton, 

Managing Director  tstanton@kpmg.com (212) 872‐7758 NO 

LANDAIR, INC. Leith ter Meulen 
leith@landair.us (212) 685‐9680 WBE 

McKISSACK 
Karen L. Maida, 

Director of 

Marketing  
kmaida@mckissack.com 

(212) 349‐6500 
X5111 MBE & WBE 

McKISSACK Patricia Robinson 
kmaida@mckissack.com (212) 349‐6500 

X5111 MBE & WBE 

MONROE GROUP, 

LLC 

Desmonde S. 

Monroe,   President 

& CEO 
desmonde@TheMonroeGroupLLC.com  (929) 244‐4660 MBE, Section 3 
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MPACT 
Chuck Ellsworth, 

Consultant Cellsworth@mpact‐consultant.com  (504) 655‐4233 YES 

National Disaster 

Recovery Technical 

Assistance 

Consultants, INC. 

(NDRTAC) 

Jayesh Desai, 

President  jayesh@ndrtac.com (607) 321‐1088 MBE 

RAMBOLL Murat Utku 
Murat.utku@ramboll.com (973) 262‐9169 NO 

Renaissance Global 

Services, LLC  
Emad Youssef  

eyoussef@renglobalservices.com (732) 259‐8190 SDVOB, SBE 

Renaissance Global 

Services, LLC  
Nicole Belz Johnson 

NJohnson@renglobalservices.com   (732) 259‐8190 SDVOB 

SOLIX, INC 
Julie Krezel, Project 

Propsal Lead  Julie.Krezel@Solixinc.com  (973) 581‐7509 NO 

TECTONIC 

ENGINEERING & 

SURVEYING 

CONSULTANTS P.C 

Carolyn Quirk  CQuirk@tectonicengineering.com 

 
(845) 534‐5959  NO 

WITT O’BRIENS  Jennie DeVeaux 
jdeveaux@wittobriens.com  (571) 451‐3531  NO 


